
Renewal Schedule A: 
PROGRAM PRICING SCHEDULE 
Cinele Conlroled 

This Climate Controlled Pricing Schedule is incorporated into and made part of the Customer 
Agreement ("Agreement") between Iron Mountain Information Management, LLC., (the 
"Company" or "Iron Mountain") and B.. DORADO COUNTY RECORDER, (the "Customer"). 

Please see our Customer Information Center at cic.ironmountain.com for a Glossary with
definitions of the terms used i1 this Pricing Schedule and more detail regarding our services, 
standard processes, and billing practices. h addition, restrictions apply to volume and/or stated 
timeframes for some service transaction types and these may be found i1 the Glossary under 
each service type. 

This Climate Controlled Pricing Schedule supersedes and terminates any prior Climate 
Controlled Pricing Schedule and/or Schedule A existing between Iron Mountain and the 
Customer for the accounts noted below. All other Climate Controlled services not specifically 
listed a, this Schedule A will be charged at Iron Mountain's then current rates. 

EL DORADO COUNTY RECORDER 
District Name/Number: Sacramento I SM I NT028 
Effective Date: January 1, 2021 
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Pricing for Core Services 

11 . Climate Controlled Storage 
I I  Receiving and Entry - Carton 
Ill Regular Retrieval - Carton 
I I  Regular Retrieval - Item from Carton 
Ill Regular Refile - Carton 
I I  Regular Refile - Item to Carton 
Ill Archival Destruction - Carton 
Ill Permanent Withdrawal - Carton 
Ill Permanent Withdrawal - Item 
Ill Standard Delivery 
Ill Regular Pickup 
Ill Handling Charge 
Ill RFID T Label 
Ill RFID Z Label 
Ill File Tracking Storage 

Ill Rush Retrieval - Carton 
Ill Rush Retrieval - Item from Carton 
Ill Regular Interfile 
I I  Rush Delivery - Business Day 
Ill Rush Delivery - After Hours 
Ill Rush Pickup - Business Day 
Ill Archival Destruction - Item from Carton 
Ill Miscellaneous Services - Labor 
Ill Re-Boxing Charge 

$7.846 
$4.14 
$5.35 
$7.18 
$5.35 
$7.18 

$7.13 

$8.08 
$4.29 

$50.90 
$50.90 
$4.69 
$0.67 
$0.67 
TBD 

$8.01 
$9.94 

$10.18 
$140.60 
$140.60 
$140.60 

$4.27 

$72.49 
$6.84 

Cubic Foot 
Cubic Foot 
Cubic Foot 
Item 
Cubic Foot 
Item 

. . .  · - --  · ···--·-·  ·-----··--

CF plus Regular Retrieval and 
Handlin s 
CF plus Regular Retrieval Charge 
Item plus Regular Retrieval Charge 
Visit plus Handling Charge 
Visit plus Handling Charge 
Cubic Foot 
Each 
Each 
Each 

Cubic Foot 
Item 
Each 
Visit plus Handling Charge 
Visit plus Handling Charge 
Visit plus Handling Charge 
Item plus Regular Retrieval and 
Handlin Char es 
Hour 
Labor plus New Carton Cost 

TBD: To be determined, call for quote 
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11 Administrative Fee (Summary Billing) 
11 Administrative Fee (Detailed Billing) 
111 Fuel Surcharge 

$33.52 Account ID per Month 
$73.82 Account ID per Month 

• Transportation Visit

*A Fuel Surcharge is applied monthly based upon changes i1 the price of diesel fuel as published by the US Department of 
Energy. This charge i-; calculated monthly and included as a percentage of transportation related service charges. The 
current monthly Fuel Surcharge information can be found at http://cic.ironmountain.com/FuelSurcharge.

Custom Pricing 

II Minimum Service Order Char e 
II Outside Courier/Customer Re resentative Handlin 

Additional Services beyond those listed i1 this Pricing Schedule are available. For service descriptions, 
please go to Additional Services at cic.ironmountain.com/additionalservices. 
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